504361025 05/10/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4407716

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XEMC VWEC B.V.	05/04/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XEMC DARWIND B.V.
Street Address:	FRANCISCUSWEG 219
City:	HILVERSUM
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	1216 SE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D602860

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123343222

Email: skoehler@wck.com

Correspondent Name: STEVEN M. KOEHLER

Address Line 1: 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	X007.8200A01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN M. KOEHLER	
SIGNATURE:	/Steven M. KoehleR/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

504361025

source=Assignment USA#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042328 FRAME: 0103

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

X007.8200A01

D1387-US

WHEREAS, XEMC VWEC B.V. ("Assignor") a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, with its registered seat in Hilversum, The Netherlands is the owner of the US Design Patent No. D602860.

WHEREAS, XEMC DARWIND B.V., ("Assignee") a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, with its registered seat in Hilversum, The Netherlands, and having offices at Franciscusweg 219, 1216 SE Hilversum, The Netherlands, through its duly authorized representative identified below, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the US Design Patent No. D602860 and including said US Patent and all divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent(s) which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said inventions and/or improvements disclosed in said US Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, through its duly authorized representative identified below, transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as of December 27, 2016, the entire right, title and interest in all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the US Patent and including said US Patent, and all divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent(s) which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said inventions and/or improvements disclosed in said US Patent, to have and to hold with the same rights, including the rights to collect for past damages, as the Assignor had, had this Assignment not been made.

XEMC VWEC B.V. 20.	Signature of Witness	Date
Dunce		4-5-2017
Signature	Printed Name of Witness	
M.R. PLANTEMA	日 しょうりゃしん Residence of Witness:	
(Print Name)	<u> </u>	unnik
GENERAL MANASER		
(Title)		

PATENT

REEL: 042328 FRAME: 0104

RECORDED: 05/10/2017